Mainline Equipment Inc
20917 Higgins Court
Torrance, CA 90501
Phone: 310.357.4450
FAX: 310.357.4465
e-mail:
12-15 volt External wall power
supply available
75 Ohm GaAs Linear Power
amplifer
WDM splitter included
selectable coupling ratio
25 dBmv RF output
All standard diplex band
combinations
1 GHz flat response
Extremely fast Burst node for
high speed internet
LED optical laser signal TX
indicator
SC/APC connector selections
see our selection chart to
configure your node
MLEOLN-200 1GHz
Optiline Micro Node
 The Micro Node is a state of the art RFoG (optical network
unit) that is suitable for use in a PON (passive Optical Network)
or to deliver the CATV system headend entire broadband 1 GHz
band as FTTH (fiber to the home). The MLEOLN-200 Micro Node
functions as either WDM Hybrid or as standard RFoG architecture
and it works in either indoor or outdoor environments. With the
latest burst node data return technology it provides the fastest
(1 micro second) Burst delay  available in the market. This
assures the highest internet data rates that can be achieved to
date.
Mainline's unique ñoption selection guideò provides unlimited
variations of all internal options, that allow many combinations
of optical TX and RX optical Nano meter frequency selections,
including various diplex filter bands which are European and US
broadband standards. The selection chart allows various TX
optical power selections (up to 3 MW) and WDM test point
optical coupling attenuation selections. These are just a few
options that no other manufacturer offers.
Micro-Node
Copyright © 2005 - 2010 Mainline Equipment Inc. All rights reserved.
OptilineÊ is a registered trademark of Mainline Incorporated.
Notes:
1. Input flat 10 dBmV, 77channels/6MHz, 550~750MHz digital signals carrier level 0 dBmV.
2. One un-modulated carrier wave.
3. More detail please check ordering information.
4. 10dB link loss.
Standard RF Specifications
Forward (Downstream) Path
Parameter Unit Min Typical Max
RF
Frequency range MHz 47/54/70/85   1000
Flatness dB   0.75 1.0
CNR dBc 49 51
CSO1 dBc   -62 -58
CTB1 dBc   -65 -60
Return loss dB 16 18
Monitor level dBc -22 -20 -18
Laser
Wavelength Nm 1290   1600
Input power dBm -6 0 +2
Monitor power mW/V 1±0.2
State
Green Optic powerÓ-6dBm
Red Optic power -6dBm
Reverse (Upstream) Path
Parameter Unit Min Typical Max
RF
Frequency range MHz 5   30/42/55/65
Flatness ±dB   0.75 1.0
Return loss dB 16 18
Monitor power -dBc -22 -20 -18
Input power dBȉV   80
Burst level2 dBȉV 70
Burst time ms   0.5 1
Burst response to data     1 micro sec.
Laser
Wavelength3 nm 1310 ~ 1610  Select
Optical power Output mW 1 3  Select
CNR4 dBc 46 50
2nd Intermodulation dBc   -55
3rd Intermodulation dBc   -60
State
Green Laser Operation OK
Red Output power fall 50%
Power Inspection Vdc/mW 1±0.2
F-shape 75ǹ RF ports
Laser type FP, DFB
Optic connector FC, SC
Operate temperature -40 60ᴈ
Power supply 12VDC
Surge withstand 6kV 8/20ȉs combo wave 3kA + 100KHz ring wave 200A
Measurement 128×112×32 mm